on the basis that all other variables remain constant. There is no additional impact on equity

 GROUP  COMPANY

  2018  2017  2018  2017
  E’000  E’000  E’000  E’000

 USD  4 427  14 567  4 427  14 567

 Euro  1 868  5 879   1 868  5 879

Interest rate risk
The Group does not have a formal policy to manage exposure to changes in interest
rates. Management do, however, monitor interest rate trends on an ongoing basis.

The interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported
to management of the Group is as follows:

Profile
Variable rate instruments
Financial assets – call deposits  132 086  117 336  891  1 534
Financial liabilities –  (23 571) –  (23 571)

  132 086  85 817  891  (22 037)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. There is no
additional impact on equity. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on
the same basis for 2017.

  GROUP  COMPANY

 100 bp

increase
 100 bp

decrease
 100 bp

increase
 100 bp

decrease
  E’000  E’000  E’000  E’000

31 March 2018
Net cash flow sensitivity of variable rate instruments  (253)  253  (263)  263

31 March 2017
Net cash flow sensitivity of variable rate instruments  (543)  543  (505)  505

RSSC Integrated Report 2018108

CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS08

32.	 Related parties
Significant related party relationships exist between the Company and:
•	 major shareholders, Tibiyo Taka Ngwane, RCL Foods Sugar and Milling (Proprietary) Limited and organisations controlled by such shareholders;
•	 directors and members of the Executive Committee;
•	 joint ventures as stated in note 7; and
•	 subsidiary and associate companies as stated in notes 6 and 7.

A subsidiary company has entered into a partnership agreement with Inyoni Yami Swaziland Irrigation Scheme (“IYSIS”) an organisation controlled by Tibiyo